PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2981351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOTOHIRO OHTA	06/04/2003
EIJI HAYAKAWA	06/12/2003
KUNIO ITO	06/11/2003
SANJI TOKUNO	06/06/2003
KIYOSHI MORIMOTO	06/04/2003
YASUSHI WATANABE	06/09/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOWA HAKKO KOGYO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-6-1 OHTEMACHI 1-CHOME,	
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU,	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14209560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tjoshi@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** TRUPTI P. JOSHI

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1299**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EURA-006/04US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRUPTI P. JOSHI
SIGNATURE:	/Trupti P. Joshi/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=EURA-006-04US_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 033533 FRAME: 0749 502934753

PATENT

source=EURA-006-04US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033533 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Motohiro OHTA
Eiji HAYAKAWA
Kunio ITO
Sanji TOKUNO
Kiyoshi MORIMOTO
Yasushi WATANABE

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd., having a place of residence at 6-1 Ohtemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Appln. No. 10/356,641, filed on February 3, 2003 and is entitled: INTRABUCCALLY RAPIDLY DISINTEGRATING TABLET AND A PRODUCTION METHOD OF THE TABLETS, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Date 4 June 2003 By Motohiro Ofita (L.S.)
(Motohiro OHTA)

Date 12, June 2003

By Eigh Hayakawa)

(Eiji HAYAKAWA)

Page 1 of 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 11, June 2003

By Kunio (Ito (L.S.)
(Kunio ITO)

Date 6. June 2003

By Sanji Tokuno (L.S.)
(Sanji TOKUNO)

Date 4, June 2003

By Kiyoshi Marimoto (L.S.)
(Kiyoshi MORIMOTO)

Date 9, June 2003

By Yasushi Watanabe (L.S.)
(Yasushi WATANABE)

Page 2 of 2